

22.11.2024
Sl.no. 17 & 18
Ct. No. 32
P.M.

CRLCP 25 OF 2024
Vineet Kothari
- Vs -
Vipul Harsh
With
CRR 3450 of 2022
+
CRAN 6 OF 2024
+
CRAN 7 of 2024
Vineet Kothari.
- Vs -
Enforcement Directorate, Govt. of India & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Arpit Chowdhury,
Mr. Suman Majumder.
... for the Petitioner
Mr. Vipul Kundalia

... for Enforcement Directorate

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file opposition to the application for vacating the interim order filed by the opposite party Enforcement Directorate.
2. Let the matter appear on 6th December, 2024.
3. Opposition, if any, be filed positively in the meantime and the copy to be served in advance.
4. Interim order which is going to be expired on 30th November, 2024 is further extended till 20th December, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

5. All parties are to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.
6. Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)