

06.12.2024
Court No.32
Item No.35-36
pk

CRLCP 25 of 2024

Vineet Kothari

Vs.

Vipul Harsh

With

CRR 3450 of 2022

CRAN 8 of 2024

Vineet Kothari

Vs.

E. D., Govt. of India

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Ld. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indrajit Adhikari,

Mr. Anand Keshari,

Mr. Arpit Chowdhury,

Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. D. Chaudhuri

... for the E.D.

1. Let the matter appear in the list on 17.01.2025 for hearing under the same heading.
2. In the meantime, interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 24.01.2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
4. Accordingly, CRAN 8 of 2024 is disposed of.
5. Parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

