

Item Nos. 54 & 55

02.05.2025.

ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRLCP 25 of 2024
With
C.R.R. No. 3450 of 2022
With
I.A. No. CRAN 6 of 2024
And
I.A. No. CRAN 7 of 2024
And
I.A. No. CRAN 12 of 2025

Vineet Kothari
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, ld. Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari,
Mr. Anand Keshri,
Mr. Arpit Chowdhury,
Mr. Suman Majumder.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, ld. Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, ld. Sr. Advocate,
Ms. Uneaza Ali,
Mr. Dhironatto Chaudhuri.

...For the Enforcement Directorate.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be taken on record.
2. Let these matters appear on **27th June, 2025** at **3:00 P.M.** under the same heading after ensuing summer vacation.
3. It appears from the records that interim order passed earlier is going to expire on 16th May, 2025 is further extended till 4th July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

4. Liberty to pray for extension, modification, variation and/or vacating of the order upon notice to the other side.
5. CRAN 12 of 2025 is, thus, disposed of.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)