

02.07.2025
Sl.No.20, 21
Ct. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRLCP 25 of 2024

Vineet Kothari
Vs.
Vipul Harsh

With

CRR 3450 of 2022

With

CRAN 6/2024

With

CRAN 7/2024

With

CRAN 11/2025

With

CRAN 13/2025

Vineet Kothari
Vs

Enforcement Directorate, Govt. Of India

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Ms. Uneaza Ali
Mr. Anindya Kanan
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri

.....for the Enforcement Directorate

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the Enforcement Directorate that one another revisional application is pending on the self-same issue. The same may be tagged along with the present revisional application to avoid conflict of the judgment and order.
3. Let CRR 3564 of 2024 be tagged along with the present revisional application

4. Let the matter appear in the list on 4th July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)