

45
08-05-2026
(Court No.39)
BM

CRLCP 25 of 2024

VINEET KOTHARI
VS
VIPUL HARSH

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Arpit Choudhury
Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Anurag Roy
Ms. Uneaza Ali
Mr. Anindya Karan
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri

... for the opposite party

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party prays for an adjournment on the ground of illness of the learned senior counsel.
2. List this matter on 19th June, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)